AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MEYER

TO: SCS CSHB 287(FIN), Draft Version "O"

1	Page 1, line 3:
2	Delete "and hydrocarbon processing facilities"
3	
4	Page 3, lines 11 - 12:
5	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
6	
7	Page 3, lines 12 - 13:
8	Delete "Except as provided in (b) of this section, a"
9	Insert "A"
10	
11	Page 3, line 13:
12	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
13	
14	Page 3, lines 14 - 15:
15	Delete "or processed hydrocarbon products"
16	
17	Page 3, lines 20 - 21:
18	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
19	
20	Page 3, lines 22 - 27:
21	Delete all material.
22	

L -1-

Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

23

1	
2	Page 4, line 12:
3	Delete "(e)"
4	Insert "(d)"
5	
6	Page 4, line 19:
7	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
8	
9	Page 4, line 26:
10	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
11	
12	Page 4, lines 29 - 30:
13	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
14	
15	Page 5, line 2:
16	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
17	
18	Page 5, lines 3 - 4:
19	Delete "or hydrocarbon processing facility"
20	
21	Page 5, lines 12 - 14:
22	Delete all material.
23	
24	Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
25	
26	Page 5, lines 17 - 18:
27	Delete ", petroleum-based feedstock, or processed hydrocarbon products'
28	Insert "or petroleum-based feedstock"

L -2-